

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12925-12926/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2011 in LPA No. 190/2011 & CM No. 4134/2011 & CM No. 6822/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SAHI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN AGRICULTURE RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Anand,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice recording the submission of the petitioner that what he seeks is not ICAR-JRF but only IARI Scholarship.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S.Negi)
Court Master