

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12925-12926/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2011 in LPA No.190/2011 and final order dated 04/04/2011 in CM No.6822 of 2011 in LPA No.190/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SAHI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN AGRICULTURE RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

The Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Praveen Swarup, advocate for the respondent, seeking three weeks adjournment.

List the matter after three weeks, as prayed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master